journal of science and Technology, 2020 

PEER REVIEWING 
1. Reviewer, Iran Journal of Computer Science (IRCS) 

2. Reviewer, Journal of Applied Sciences 

3. Reviewer, Indian journal of science and Technology (IJST) 

RESEARCH GRANT 
Kenya Education Network (KENET) Research Grant of One Million, five hundred thousand 

Kenya shillings (ksh 1,500,000) under theme Engineering solution in Climate Change Migration 

(ESCC), Research grant Topic: Digital Twin and Internet of Things Technologies for Sustainable 

Precision Maize Production in Kenya (DIGI-PreM) (Ongoing) 

CLUBS AND SOCIETIES 
Patron: